

HB 3934-4
(LC 4673)
6/13/25 (CMT/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE (at the request of Representative Nancy Nathanson)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3934**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, after “ORS” delete the rest of the
2 line and insert “118.005 to 118.540.”.

3 In line 10, delete “personal representative” and insert “executor”.

4 In line 15, delete “personal representative” and insert “executor”.

5 On page 3, line 19, after “Act” delete the rest of the line and insert “apply
6 to estates of decedents of surviving spouses with the prior deceased spouse
7 under section 2 of this 2025 Act dying on or after January 1, 2027.”.

8
